

03808 134818

आंध्र प्रदेश JUL 05 2010

Zeno zeno zeno zeno zeno one zeno 16:01 Rs.0000010 PB6968

STAMP DUTY

ARDHRA PRADESH

# ANNEXURE FORM- 26 ( SEE RULE 4 A) AFFIDAVIT FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election of Legislativbe At emby Andhrapradesh From 20 - Korutla Constituency.

AFFIDAV T

I Kalvakuntla Vidyasagar Rao, S/o. PapaRao, Age: 57 years, Occ: Agriculture, H-No. 2-1-426, Main Road Metpally Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

- i) I Submit that a case is pending against me beforeHon'ble Judicialfirst Class At Metpally vide. C.C. No. 561 of 2008 (Cr. No. 145 of 2008 of P.S. Mallpoor) which is pending trial. In the above case the court has taken congnizance against me for an offence under section 147, 148 324, r/w 149 I.P.C. and also one another case vide Crime No. 97 of 2009 at Koratlas Police Station is registered against me for investigation for an offence under sedction 418, 419, 420, r/w 149 of I.P.C.
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offences (s) [ other than any offences] referred to in sub section (1) or sub section (2) or covered in sub section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act. 1951 (43 of 1951) ] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Korutla on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2010.

Signature of deponent

Cell: 944039356

B. Sc; LLE
ADVOCATE AND NOTARY

\*ppointed by the Govt. of INDIA.
METPALLY. Dist: KARIMNAGAR
(A.P.) Pin No: 506 325

REGO No: 4249.

NOTARY VICTORIAN Register of 2 610



03806 158812

आंध्र प्रदेश JUL 05 2010

zero zero zero zero ene zero 16:00 Rs 0000010 PB6968

NON-JUDICIA!

MRA PRADESH

#### ANNEXURE-1

## AFFIDAVIT FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election of Legislativbe Assemby Andhrapradesh From 20 - Korutla Constituency.

### AFFIDAVIT

I Kalvakuntla Vidyasagar Rao, S/o. PapaRao, Age: 57 years, Occ: Public Service, H-No. 2-1-426, Main Road Metpally Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as follows:

I Submit that a case is pending against me before Hon'ble Judicial first Class At Metpally vide. C.C. No. 561 of 2008 (Cr. No. 145 of 2008 of P.S. Mallpoor ) which is pending trial. In the above case the court has taken congnizance against me for an offence under section 147, 148 324, r/w 149 I.P.C. and also one another ease vide Crime No. 97 of 2009 at Koratla Police Station is registered against me, under investigation for an offence under section 418, 419, 420, r/w 149 of I.P.C.

JILLA VENKATESHWARLU

ADVOCATE AND NOTARY Appointed by the Govt. of INDIA. METPALLY. Dist: KARIMNAGAR (A.P.) Pin No: 505 325

That I give herein below the details of the assets (ir movable, movable, bank balance, etc of souse, my dependants and myself.

Details of Movable Assets:

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

Sl No.	Description	Self	Spouse(S) K. Saroja	Dependant.1 Name	Dependant.2 Name	Dependant.3 Name
(i)	Cash	RS. Ps. 16,07,674=00	Rs. Ps. 5,00,565=00		60 OF 60 OF	one and less more
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non- Banking Financial Corpanies	30,000=00	From Sundry Debtors: Rs. 8.00,000/-		M 100	
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Share in Companies					
(iv)	Other financial Instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies. Etc.	-Bajaj alianz Insurance: Rs: 3,00,000/- -Life Insurance: Rs:	-Bajaj alianz Insurance: Rs. 4,00,000/- - Life Insurance: Rs.			
(v)	Motor Vehicles ( details or make, etc)	1. Ford Fiesta Car No. AP.15 A B 3333 Value Rs.4,29,089/- 2. Toyota Innova Car No. AP 15 AK 1111 Value Rs. 8,67,000/-				14
(vi)	Jwellery ( give details of Weight and Value	12 Tulas Gold ( Rings Bracelets, and Neck Chain Value. Rs.1,80,000/-	30 Tulas Gold (MangalSutra, Bangles, Necklace sets, Ear Rings, and Studs) Value Rs.4,50,000/-			_
(vii)	Other Assets, Such as Values of claims/interests					



JILLA VENKATESHWARLL

ADVOCATE AND NOTARY Appointed by the Govt. of INDIA. METPALLY. Dist: KARIMNAGAR (A.P.) Pin No: \$05,325

#### B. Details of Immovable Assets:

( Properties in joint ownership idicating the extent of joint ownership where the state of the properties in joint ownership idicating the extent of joint ownership where the properties in joint ownership idicating the extent of joint ownership where the properties in joint ownership idicating the extent of joint ownership where the properties in joint ownership idicating the extent of joint ownership where the properties in joint ownership where the properties is a properties of the propertie

SI No.	Description	Self	Spore(s) Name(s)	Dependant. 1Name	Dependant2 Name	Dependa nt3Name
(i)	Agriculture Land -Locations (s) - Survey Number(s) -Extents (Total measurement) Current Market Value	Agriculture land with mangroves. Situated at Gopulapoor Mandal, to an extent of Land Acres 17.39 Guntas in Sy No.s 50/A. 51/e, 51/ee.51. of total Value	A Total agricult all land with mango groves to an extent of Acre 10.22 guntas situated at Tegul V/o. Jagdev	FOF Bank Hone (s)	Alexand no	
	Loan Bon	of Rs. 12,69,000/- Agriculture land with mango groves situated at Teegula Village of	Mandal of Medak District in Sy No. 284/6, 284/8, 284/9, 295/1, 285/2, 275/3.	an I room	Barrar	
	Loss trons financi	Jagdev poor Mandal of Medak district to an extent of Total Land acre 8.34 guntas in Sy No. 285/8, 285/12,	285/3. 285/5, 285/6, 285/7, worth of Rs. 5,77-000/-	Strains Size		
	Governmen	286/12, 285/10, 285/11. Value of Rs. 4,95,000/ Agriculture land at Korutla to the extent of 2.00 acre Value of Rs. 50,000/-, And Acre 0.28 guntas of agricultureland in Sy No. 18, 34, 60, and			- N	
	Dine	168/aa situated at Raghavpet V/o Mallapoor Mandal Worth of Rs. 28,000/-	Bank Fins Sastinger Separting		Amount or	
(ii)	Non-Agriculture Land -Locations(s) -Survey Number(s) - Extent( Total measurement -Current Market Value	A Open plot to an extent of 800 Sq. Yards in Sy No. 1242 behind House bearing NO. 2-1-426, Situated at Metpally worth of Rs. 32,00,000/-(Thirty Two lacks)	A open plot to an extent of 1200 Sq. Yards in Sy No. 1242 belief. House training H-No. 2-1-246 situated at Methally of Worth of Rs. 4%,00,000/-(Forty cight Lacks)	Dak AN No HEL		1%
(iii)	Buildings (Commercial and residential) -Locations(s) - Extent (Total measurement- Current market Value	A House bearing No. 2-1-426, worth of Rs. 20,00,000/-, and a tiled house No 7-22situated at Raghavpet V/o. Mallapoor Mandal Worth of Rs./ 60,000/-				
(iv)	House/ Apartments etc	ency Yas				
(v)	Others ( Such as interest in property.					



JILLA VENKATESHWARLL

B. SC; LLB

B. Sc; LLB
ADVOCATE AND NOTARY
Appointed by the Govt. of INDIA.
METPALLY. Dist: KARIMNAGAR
(A.P.) Pto No: 506 325

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/ Overdues to Public Financial Institutions and Government dues:-

SI No.	Description	Name and Address of Bank /financial Institutions (s) Departments	Amount outstanding as on 31-03-2010
a) (i)	Loan from Banks	Ford Fiesta Car Loan From ICICI Bank	Rs.2,43,344/-
(ii)	Loan from financial institutions	Toyota Car Loan From Sundaram Finance	Rs.4,84,800/-
(iii)	Governments dues:	Nil	Nil

S.No.	Description	Na ne and Address of Bank/ Financial Institutions(s) / Departments	Amount outstanding as on 31-03-2010
(b)	(i) Inconem Tax including surcharge ( Also indicate the assessment up to which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number ( PAN)	PAN NO.AA FHK 31 ;81 ( H.F) PAN No. AJV.PK 1140K ( Individual )	DLFONIA
1	(ii) Wealth Tax ( Also indicate the assessment yea upto which Wealth Tax return filed.)	374	
	(iii)Sale Tax (Only in case of proprietary Business)	ADVOCATE A	B. Set LLB. NO NOTARY Gov. of NUIA
	(iV) Property Tax	Page Pin St	



JILLA VENKATESHWAR:

B. Sc; LLB.

ADVOCATE AND NOTARY

Appointed by the Govt. of INDIA.

METPALLY. Dist: KARIMNAGAR

(A.P.) Pin No: 505 325

## (4) My educational Qualifications are as unde:

Sl.No.	Educational Qualifications	Name of the School / University	Year of passing
1.	Multipurpose P.U.C XII Class	Nizamabad Government School	1970
2.	Graduation B.A.	Viveka VardhaniCollege Hyderabad	1973

DEPONENT

#### **VERIFICATION**

I, the above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Korutla on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2010

DEPONENT

Decement No 6 g

JILLA VENKATESHWARLU

B. Sc; LLB.
ADVOCATE AND NOTARY
Appointed by the Govt. of INDIA.
METPALLY. Dist: KARIMNAGAR
(A.P.) Pin No: 505 325